THE WALL BEAUTIFE HER HAR HAR HAR HAR HAR HAR HAR HAR HAR HA	<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1618A 01-11-2002 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept I	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office QDEMARK
	MARKS 101954782
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Morgan Morgan
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	merger
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Name Time Health Media Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01/04/02
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Health Publishing, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2100 Lakeshore Dr.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Birmingham	AI. 35209
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
	R OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 CH 482 150.00 CH	
	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Inc. 2003. Beautiful Patential Patential Patential Patential (PSS 1082) Washington D. C. 20503. See DMB.
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Artairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass	Ignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
Mail documents to be recore Commissioner of Patents and T	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
	REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0410

REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0410

	_
FORM PTO-16181	В
Expires 06/30/99	_
Expres oursers	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			INAULMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party only.
Name (
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 2	12-484-8962
Name	Robert T. Scherer		
Address (line 1)	AOL Time Warner Inc.		
Address (line 2)	75 Rockefeller Plaza		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10019		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance doc	cument #
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration I	iumber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	l Registr	ation Number(s)
76/293244	75/592098	1,223,362	
76/293245	5	1,961,337	
75/776973	3	2,400,337	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00
		Deposit Account X	
Deposit /	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b	e charged to the account.)	
(2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Deposit Accoun		# 20-1112
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
To t	he best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and	d correct and any
	ched copy is a true copy of the original docum	ent. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as
indi	cated herein.	\sim \wedge	
ROBERT	SCHERER Kalat	Choses	1/8/02
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TIME HEALTH MEDIA INC., a Delaware corporation, located at Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94111, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks shown on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks") and of the recited applications and registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, HEALTH PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 2100 Lakeshore Drive, Birmingham, AL 35209, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the recited applications and registrations therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TIME HEALTH MEDIA INC. does hereby assign to HEALTH PUBLISHING, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and the recited applications and registrations therefor.

TIME HEALTH MEDIA INC.

Name: Richard I. Friedman **Assistant Secretary**

State of New York

: ss

County of New York

On the 4th day of January, 2002, before me personally came Richard I. Friedman, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in New York, NY; that he is the Assistant Secretary of TIME HEALTH MEDIA INC., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Emilie Crea

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY CERTIFICATE ON FILE IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 30. 2002

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0412

SCHEDULE

Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Granted</u>	<u>Class</u>
FAMILY HEALTH INCORPRATING TODAYS HEALTH	1,223,362	January 11, 1983	16
HEALTH	1,961,337	March 12, 1996	16
HEALTH	2,400,337	October 31, 2000	42

Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filed	Class(es)
DESTINATION HEALTH	76/293244	August 2, 2001	39, 42
DESTINATION HEALTH	76/293245	August 2, 2001	16
HEALTH	75/776973	August 13, 1999	35
REAL LIFE SOLUTIONS FOR WOMEN	75/592098	November 19, 1998	16

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/11/2002 REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0413